

CS No. **616**/18
17.08.2018

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be
checked and registered.

Present : Sh. J.K. Chawla and Sh. Vinay Chadda, Id.
counsels for plaintiff.

Heard.

Issue summons for settlement of issues to
defendants upon filing of PF/RC for 12.10.2018.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ-04(East District) KKD
Delhi/17.08.2018