

CS 616/18
PRASHANT SHARMA Vs. DEPUTY DIRECTOR
(HORTICULTURE)

17.03.2023

Present: Sh. J.K. Chawla, Id. Counsel for plaintiff along with
PW1.

Ms. Neha Rao, Id. Proxy counsel for defendant.

Despite umpteen opportunities, main counsel for defendant is not present today for cross-examination of PW1. Though Id. Proxy counsel for defendant submits that she can cross-examine the witness, however, objected by Id. Counsel for plaintiff on the ground that proxy counsel has no authority to cross-examine the witness. Accordingly, cross-examination is recorded as nil, opportunity given.

Plaintiff's evidence stands closed vide separate statement of plaintiff.

Since right of defendant to file written statement has already been closed vide order dt. 03.04.2019, put up for final arguments **27.07.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/17.03.2023