

CS 616/18
PRASHANT SHARMA
Vs.
DEPUTY DIRECTOR (HORTICULTURE)

27.07.2023

Present : Mr. J.K. Chawla, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Bindiya Savara, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

The matter is fixed for final arguments.

However, at this stage, application U/O XVIII Rule
17 CPC filed by the defendant is taken up.

Reply to the same filed. Copy supplied.

Arguments heard.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff sought adjournment for
further arguments on the present application.

At request, put up for arguments/ further
proceedings on **22.11.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/27.07.2023