

ANURADHA BAKSHI AND ORS. Vs. VISHAL CHHIBBAR AND
ORS.

13.05.2025

Present : Sh. Anuj Bawra, Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Puneet Buddhiraja, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

Learned proxy counsel for the plaintiff submits that the witness is not traceable. He further states that there are no remaining witnesses to be examined on behalf of the plaintiff and, therefore, prays that the plaintiff's evidence may be closed.

In view of the submissions, the plaintiff's evidence is hereby closed. **PE stands closed.**

The counsel for the defendant is directed to supply advance copies of the evidentiary affidavits of their witnesses to the counsel for the plaintiff at least 15 days prior to the NDOH.

Put up for DE on **02.08.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/13.05.2025