

SHAKUNTALA BAL Vs. REKHA NEGI AND ANR

04.09.2025

Present : DH in person.

Sh. Harsh Rajpoot, Ld. Counsel for the DH through VC.

Learned Counsel for the Decree Holder submits that the matter was listed for payment by the Judgment Debtor.

One last opportunity is granted to the Judgment Debtor to make the payment, failing which coercive steps shall be taken against her.

Put up on **09.09.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/04.09.2025