

ANURADHA BAKSHI AND ORS. Vs. VISHAL CHHIBBAR AND ORS.

03.06.2026

Present : Sh. Anuj Bawra, Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Jitender, Ld. proxy counsel for the defendant through VC.

PF has not been filed.

Learned counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment for filing the PF.

In the interest of justice, a last and final opportunity is granted to the defendant to file the PF.

Let fresh summons be issued in terms of the order dated 22.04.2026 upon filing of PF.

Put up on **13.08.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/03.06.2026